

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

Jaxsta to present at TechOpps virtual investment conference & host its October Company Webinar

- TechOpps panel at 12:40pm AEDT on Thursday, 15 October 2020.
- Company Webinar at 11:30am AEDT on Tuesday, 13 October 2020.

Sydney, Australia, 8 October 2020: Jaxsta Limited ACN 106 513 580 (**Jaxsta** or the **Company**, ASX: JXT) the world's largest dedicated database of official music advises that CEO, Jacqui Louez Schoorl and CFO, Jorge Nigaglioni, will be presenting at Market Eye's TechOpps virtual conference on Thursday, 15 October 2020.

The conference will be run over 14-15 October, with some of Australasia's leading and emerging tech companies explaining how they are transforming the way people work and helping society operate during these unprecedented times.

Keynote speakers for the event include The Hon. Paul Fletcher MP, Minister for Communications, Cyber Safety and the Arts, and Gabby Leibovich, co-founder of Catch.com.au and a local digital economy pioneer.

Attendance is free. To register for the event and view the full program please go to: https://techopps.live/

Jaxsta will be presenting at 12:40pm AEDT on Thursday, 15 October 2020.

The Company will also be conducting a Company webinar to update its investors on its company strategy and deliverables for FY2021. The webinar will be via Zoom and you can register on this link.

For further information please contact:

Authorisation & Additional Information:

This announcement was authorised by the Board of Directors of Jaxsta Limited

www.jaxsta.com

Level 1, 113-115 Oxford Street Darlinghurst 2010 NSW Australia

Jaxsta Investor Relations:

Stephanie Ottens Market Eye Pty Ltd

E: jaxstainvestors@jaxsta.com

P: +61 2 8097 1201

-Ends-



ABOUT JAXSTA

Jaxsta is the world's largest public-facing and most connected music credits database and technology. Partnered with the industry's leading major and independent record companies, as well as publishers, distributors, royalty agencies and industry associations, Jaxsta is the go-to authoritative source of official music credits information. The Company's core platform, Jaxsta.com, is a free and paid subscription service and provides B2B data-solutions for the music and related media industries. Jaxsta Pro^{Beta}, the Company's subscription service, harnesses the power of Jaxsta's data to help music industry professionals connect, save time, and advance their businesses and careers.